
HEALTH SERVICE REGION 8 - 2011 
CASES AND RATES (CASES PER 100,000 POPULATION1) 

 
 

  AMEBIASIS BRUCELLOSIS CAMPYLOBACTERIOSIS 
CHICKENPOX 
(VARICELLA) 

COUNTY 2011 POP. CASES RATES CASES RATES CASES RATES CASES RATES 

ATASCOSA  46,605  0  0.0  0  0.0  2  4.3  2  4.3  

BANDERA  21,635  0  0.0  0  0.0  4  18.5  0  0.0  

BEXAR  1,660,689  8  0.5  3  0.2  113  6.8  91  5.5  

CALHOUN  23,500  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  3  12.8  

COMAL  126,145  0  0.0  0  0.0  10  7.9  21  16.6  

 DEWITT  20,617  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  3  14.6  

DIMMIT  9,688  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  4  41.3  

EDWARDS  2,216  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  

FRIO  18,095  0  0.0  0  0.0  6  33.2  18  99.5  

GILLESPIE  26,445  0  0.0  0  0.0  18  68.1  1  3.8  

GOLIAD  7,781  0  0.0  0  0.0  1  12.9  2  25.7  

GONZALES  20,544  0  0.0  1  4.9  3  14.6  4  19.5  

GUADALUPE  133,722  0  0.0  0  0.0  15  11.2  11  8.2  

JACKSON  15,447  0  0.0  0  0.0  2  12.9  2  12.9  

KARNES  16,968  0  0.0  0  0.0  1  5.9  0  0.0  

KENDALL  36,706  0  0.0  0  0.0  2  5.4  2  5.4  

KERR  47,170  0  0.0  0  0.0  6  12.7  9  19.1  

KINNEY  3,447  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  

LA SALLE  6,011  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  2  33.3  

LAVACA  19,616  0  0.0  0  0.0  6  30.6  0  0.0  

MAVERICK  55,968  0  0.0  0  0.0  3  5.4  68  121.5  

MEDINA  46,249  0  0.0  0  0.0  3  6.5  4  8.6  

REAL  3,383  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  

UVALDE  28,047  0  0.0  0  0.0  6  21.4  8  28.5  

VAL VERDE  50,499  0  0.0  1  2.0  10  19.8  10  19.8  

VICTORIA  89,589  0  0.0  0  0.0  14  15.6  8  8.9  

WILSON  46,979  0  0.0  0  0.0  1  2.1  1  2.1  

ZAVALA  12,959  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  3  23.1  

          

REGIONAL TOTALS 2,596,720  8  0.3  5  0.2  226  8.7  277  10.7  

          

STATEWIDE TOTALS 25,883,999 112  0.4  11  0.0  1,741  6.7  2,558  9.9  



HEALTH SERVICE REGION 8 - 2011 
CASES AND RATES (CASES PER 100,000 POPULATION1) 

 
 

  
CREUTZFELDT-JAKOB 

DISEASE 
CRYPTOSPORIDIOSIS CYCLOSPORIASIS DENGUE 

COUNTY 2011 POP. CASES RATES CASES RATES CASES RATES CASES RATES 

ATASCOSA  46,605  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  

BANDERA  21,635  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  

BEXAR  1,660,689  1  0.1  16  1.0  1  0.1  3  0.2  

CALHOUN  23,500  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  

COMAL  126,145  0  0.0  3  2.4  0  0.0  0  0.0  

DEWITT  20,617  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  

DIMMIT  9,688  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  

EDWARDS  2,216  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  

FRIO  18,095  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  

GILLESPIE  26,445  0  0.0  7  26.5  0  0.0  0  0.0  

GOLIAD  7,781  0  0.0  1  12.9  0  0.0  0  0.0  

GONZALES  20,544  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  

GUADALUPE  133,722  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  

JACKSON  15,447  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  

KARNES  16,968  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  

KENDALL  36,706  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  

KERR  47,170  0  0.0  5  10.6  0  0.0  0  0.0  

KINNEY  3,447  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  

LA SALLE  6,011  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  

LAVACA  19,616  0  0.0  5  25.5  0  0.0  0  0.0  

MAVERICK  55,968  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  

MEDINA  46,249  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  

REAL  3,383  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  

UVALDE  28,047  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  

VAL VERDE  50,499  0  0.0  1  2.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  

VICTORIA  89,589  0  0.0  1  1.1  0  0.0  0  0.0  

WILSON  46,979  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  

ZAVALA  12,959  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  

          

REGIONAL TOTALS 2,596,720  1  0.0  39  1.5  1  0.0  3  0.1  

          

STATEWIDE TOTALS 25,883,999 18  0.1  504  1.9  14  0.1  7  0.0  

 



HEALTH SERVICE REGION 8 - 2011 
CASES AND RATES (CASES PER 100,000 POPULATION1) 

 
 

  
ENCEPHALITIS, 

NONARBOVIRAL 

ESCHERICHIA COLI, 
SHIGA TOXIN-

PRODUCING (STEC) 
HEPATITIS A, ACUTE HEPATITIS B, ACUTE 

COUNTY 2011 POP. CASES RATES CASES RATES CASES RATES CASES RATES 

ATASCOSA  46,605  0  0.0  1  2.1  0  0.0  1  2.1  

BANDERA  21,635  0  0.0  1  4.6  0  0.0  0  0.0  

BEXAR  1,660,689  1  0.1  18  1.1  6  0.4  13  0.8  

CALHOUN  23,500  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  

COMAL  126,145  0  0.0  2  1.6  0  0.0  2  1.6  

DEWITT  20,617  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  

DIMMIT  9,688  0  0.0  1  10.3  0  0.0  0  0.0  

EDWARDS  2,216  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  

FRIO  18,095  0  0.0  2  11.1  0  0.0  0  0.0  

GILLESPIE  26,445  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  

GOLIAD  7,781  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  

GONZALES  20,544  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  

GUADALUPE  133,722  0  0.0  2  1.5  0  0.0  2  1.5  

JACKSON  15,447  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  

KARNES  16,968  0  0.0  1  5.9  0  0.0  0  0.0  

KENDALL  36,706  0  0.0  1  2.7  0  0.0  0  0.0  

KERR  47,170  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  1  2.1  

KINNEY  3,447  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  

LA SALLE  6,011  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  

LAVACA  19,616  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  

MAVERICK  55,968  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  

MEDINA  46,249  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  

REAL  3,383  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  

UVALDE  28,047  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  

VAL VERDE  50,499  0  0.0  2  4.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  

VICTORIA  89,589  0  0.0  1  1.1  0  0.0  0  0.0  

WILSON  46,979  0  0.0  1  2.1  0  0.0  2  4.3  

ZAVALA  12,959  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  

          

REGIONAL TOTALS 2,596,720  1  0.0  33  1.3  6  0.2  21  0.8  

          

STATEWIDE TOTALS 25,883,999 17  0.1  486  1.9  138  0.5  204  0.8  

 



HEALTH SERVICE REGION 8 - 2011 
CASES AND RATES (CASES PER 100,000 POPULATION1) 

 
 

  
HEPATITIS B, 
PERINATAL 

HEPATITIS C, ACUTE 
INFLUENZA-

ASSOCIATED PEDIATRIC 
MORTALITY 

LEGIONELLOSIS 

COUNTY 2011 POP. CASES RATES CASES RATES CASES RATES CASES RATES 

ATASCOSA  46,605  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  

BANDERA  21,635  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  

BEXAR  1,660,689  1  1.9  0  0.0  1  0.2  9  0.5  

CALHOUN  23,500  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  

COMAL  126,145  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  1  0.8  

DEWITT  20,617  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  

DIMMIT  9,688  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  

EDWARDS  2,216  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  

FRIO  18,095  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  

GILLESPIE  26,445  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  

GOLIAD  7,781  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  

GONZALES  20,544  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  

GUADALUPE  133,722  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  2  1.5  

JACKSON  15,447  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  

KARNES  16,968  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  

KENDALL  36,706  0  0.0  1  2.7  0  0.0  0  0.0  

KERR  47,170  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  

KINNEY  3,447  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  

LA SALLE  6,011  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  

LAVACA  19,616  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  

MAVERICK  55,968  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  

MEDINA  46,249  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  

REAL  3,383  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  

UVALDE  28,047  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  

VAL VERDE  50,499  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  

VICTORIA  89,589  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  

WILSON  46,979  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  

ZAVALA  12,959  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  

          

REGIONAL TOTALS 2,596,720  1  1.3  1  0.0  1  0.1  12  0.5  

          

STATEWIDE TOTALS 25,883,999 4  0.5  37  0.1  11  0.2  111  0.4  

 



HEALTH SERVICE REGION 8 - 2011 
CASES AND RATES (CASES PER 100,000 POPULATION1) 

 
 

  LISTERIOSIS LYME DISEASE MALARIA MENINGITIS, ASEPTIC 

COUNTY 2011 POP. CASES RATES CASES RATES CASES RATES CASES RATES 

ATASCOSA  46,605  0  0.0  0  0.0  1  2.1  2  4.3  

BANDERA  21,635  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  1  4.6  

BEXAR  1,660,689  2  0.1  2  0.1  3  0.2  43  2.6  

CALHOUN  23,500  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  

COMAL  126,145  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  9  7.1  

DEWITT  20,617  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  

DIMMIT  9,688  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  

EDWARDS  2,216  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  

FRIO  18,095  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  

GILLESPIE  26,445  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  1  3.8  

GOLIAD  7,781  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  

GONZALES  20,544  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  

GUADALUPE  133,722  1  0.7  1  0.7  0  0.0  7  5.2  

JACKSON  15,447  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  

KARNES  16,968  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  1  5.9  

KENDALL  36,706  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  

KERR  47,170  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  4  8.5  

KINNEY  3,447  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  

LA SALLE  6,011  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  

LAVACA  19,616  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  1  5.1  

MAVERICK  55,968  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  

MEDINA  46,249  0  0.0  1  2.2  0  0.0  2  4.3  

REAL  3,383  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  

UVALDE  28,047  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  

VAL VERDE  50,499  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  

VICTORIA  89,589  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  2  2.2  

WILSON  46,979  1  2.1  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  

ZAVALA  12,959  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  

          

REGIONAL TOTALS 2,596,720  4  0.2  4  0.2  4  0.2  73  2.8  

          

STATEWIDE TOTALS 25,883,999 51  0.2  74  0.3  102  0.4  1,294  5.0  



HEALTH SERVICE REGION 8 - 2011 
CASES AND RATES (CASES PER 100,000 POPULATION1) 

 
 

  BACTERIAL MENINGITIS OTHER MENINGITIS 
MENINGOCOCCAL 

INFECTION 
MUMPS 

COUNTY 2011 POP. CASES RATES CASES RATES CASES RATES CASES RATES 

ATASCOSA  46,605  2  4.3  0  0.0  1  2.1  0  0.0  

BANDERA  21,635  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  

BEXAR  1,660,689  13  0.8  1  0.1  4  0.2  14  0.8  

CALHOUN  23,500  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  

COMAL  126,145  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  

DEWITT  20,617  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  

DIMMIT  9,688  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  

EDWARDS  2,216  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  

FRIO  18,095  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  1  5.5  

GILLESPIE  26,445  1  3.8  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  

GOLIAD  7,781  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  

GONZALES  20,544  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  

GUADALUPE  133,722  1  0.7  0  0.0  0  0.0  1  0.7  

JACKSON  15,447  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  1  6.5  

KARNES  16,968  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  

KENDALL  36,706  1  2.7  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  

KERR  47,170  1  2.1  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  

KINNEY  3,447  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  

LA SALLE  6,011  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  

LAVACA  19,616  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  

MAVERICK  55,968  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  1  1.8  

MEDINA  46,249  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  

REAL  3,383  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  

UVALDE  28,047  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  

VAL VERDE  50,499  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  

VICTORIA  89,589  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  

WILSON  46,979  1  2.1  0  0.0  0  0.0  1  2.1  

ZAVALA  12,959  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  

          

REGIONAL TOTALS 2,596,720  20  0.8  1  0.0  5  0.2  19  0.7  

          

STATEWIDE TOTALS 25,883,999 341  1.3  81  0.3  30  0.1  68  0.3  



HEALTH SERVICE REGION 8 - 2011 
CASES AND RATES (CASES PER 100,000 POPULATION1) 

 
 

  PERTUSSIS SALMONELLOSIS SHIGELLOSIS 
SPOTTED FEVER GP 

RICKETTSIOSES 

COUNTY 2011 POP. CASES RATES CASES RATES CASES RATES CASES RATES 

ATASCOSA  46,605  2  4.3  13  27.9  8  17.2  0  0.0  

BANDERA  21,635  0  0.0  11  50.8  0  0.0  0  0.0  

BEXAR  1,660,689  23  1.4  263  15.8  201  12.1  2  0.1  

CALHOUN  23,500  0  0.0  3  12.8  0  0.0  0  0.0  

COMAL  126,145  1  0.8  41  32.5  5  4.0  0  0.0  

DEWITT  20,617  0  0.0  21  101.9  0  0.0  0  0.0  

DIMMIT  9,688  0  0.0  11  113.5  16  165.2  0  0.0  

EDWARDS  2,216  0  0.0  2  90.3  0  0.0  0  0.0  

FRIO  18,095  0  0.0  4  22.1  2  11.1  0  0.0  

GILLESPIE  26,445  0  0.0  11  41.6  1  3.8  0  0.0  

GOLIAD  7,781  0  0.0  9  115.7  1  12.9  0  0.0  

GONZALES  20,544  0  0.0  11  53.5  1  4.9  0  0.0  

GUADALUPE  133,722  4  3.0  26  19.4  5  3.7  0  0.0  

JACKSON  15,447  0  0.0  6  38.8  0  0.0  0  0.0  

KARNES  16,968  0  0.0  1  5.9  0  0.0  0  0.0  

KENDALL  36,706  2  5.4  14  38.1  1  2.7  0  0.0  

KERR  47,170  1  2.1  16  33.9  0  0.0  0  0.0  

KINNEY  3,447  0  0.0  1  29.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  

LA SALLE  6,011  3  49.9  5  83.2  0  0.0  0  0.0  

LAVACA  19,616  1  5.1  16  81.6  0  0.0  0  0.0  

MAVERICK  55,968  3  5.4  19  33.9  98  175.1  0  0.0  

MEDINA  46,249  1  2.2  14  30.3  0  0.0  0  0.0  

REAL  3,383  0  0.0  3  88.7  0  0.0  0  0.0  

UVALDE  28,047  1  3.6  11  39.2  8  28.5  0  0.0  

VAL VERDE  50,499  0  0.0  23  45.5  21  41.6  0  0.0  

VICTORIA  89,589  0  0.0  44  49.1  3  3.3  0  0.0  

WILSON  46,979  0  0.0  16  34.1  5  10.6  0  0.0  

ZAVALA  12,959  0  0.0  9  69.4  2  15.4  0  0.0  

          

REGIONAL TOTALS 2,596,720  42  1.6  624  24.0  378  14.6  2  0.1  

          

STATEWIDE TOTALS 25,883,999 961  3.7  5,218  20.2  2,539  9.8  52  0.2  



HEALTH SERVICE REGION 8 - 2011 
CASES AND RATES (CASES PER 100,000 POPULATION1) 

 
 

  
STREPTOCOCCUS, 

GROUP A 
STREPTOCOCCUS, 

GROUP B 
STREPTOCOCCUS 

PNEUMONIAE 
TYPHOID FEVER 

COUNTY 2011 POP. CASES RATES CASES RATES CASES RATES CASES RATES 

ATASCOSA  46,605  0  0.0  3  6.4  1  2.1  0  0.0  

BANDERA  21,635  0  0.0  0  0.0  2  9.2  0  0.0  

BEXAR  1,660,689  18  1.1  78  4.7  97  5.8  0  0.0  

CALHOUN  23,500  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  

COMAL  126,145  0  0.0  0  0.0  5  4.0  0  0.0  

DEWITT  20,617  0  0.0  0  0.0  2  9.7  0  0.0  

DIMMIT  9,688  0  0.0  0  0.0  1  10.3  0  0.0  

EDWARDS  2,216  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  

FRIO  18,095  1  5.5  1  5.5  1  5.5  1  5.5  

GILLESPIE  26,445  1  3.8  3  11.3  4  15.1  0  0.0  

GOLIAD  7,781  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  

GONZALES  20,544  2  9.7  3  14.6  5  24.3  0  0.0  

GUADALUPE  133,722  2  1.5  8  6.0  5  3.7  0  0.0  

JACKSON  15,447  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  

KARNES  16,968  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  

KENDALL  36,706  0  0.0  1  2.7  0  0.0  0  0.0  

KERR  47,170  3  6.4  4  8.5  7  14.8  0  0.0  

KINNEY  3,447  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  

LA SALLE  6,011  1  16.6  1  16.6  1  16.6  0  0.0  

LAVACA  19,616  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  

MAVERICK  55,968  0  0.0  0  0.0  2  3.6  0  0.0  

MEDINA  46,249  0  0.0  2  4.3  2  4.3  0  0.0  

REAL  3,383  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  

UVALDE  28,047  0  0.0  0  0.0  1  3.6  0  0.0  

VAL VERDE  50,499  1  2.0  2  4.0  2  4.0  0  0.0  

VICTORIA  89,589  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  

WILSON  46,979  0  0.0  1  2.1  3  6.4  0  0.0  

ZAVALA  12,959  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  

          

REGIONAL TOTALS 2,596,720  29  1.1  107  4.1  141  5.4  1  0.0  

          

STATEWIDE TOTALS 25,883,999 427  1.6  903  3.5  1,603  6.2  26  0.1  

  



 

HEALTH SERVICE REGION 8 - 2011 
CASES AND RATES (CASES PER 100,000 POPULATION1) 

 
 

  TYPHUS, MURINE 
VIBRIO 

PARAHAEMOLYTICUS 
VIBRIO VULNIFICUS 

VIBRIO, 
OTHER/UNSPECIFIED 

COUNTY 
2011 
POP. 

CASES RATES CASES RATES CASES RATES CASES RATES 

ATASCOSA  46,605  0  0.0  1  2.1  0  0.0  0  0.0  

BANDERA  21,635  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  

BEXAR 1,660,689 9  0.5  15  0.9  0  0.0  1  0.1  

CALHOUN  23,500  0  0.0  0  0.0  1  4.3  0  0.0  

COMAL  126,145  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  

DEWITT  20,617  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  

DIMMIT  9,688  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  

EDWARDS  2,216  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  

FRIO  18,095  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  

GILLESPIE  26,445  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  

GOLIAD  7,781  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  

GONZALES  20,544  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  

GUADALUPE  133,722  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  

JACKSON  15,447  0  0.0  1  6.5  0  0.0  0  0.0  

KARNES  16,968  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  

KENDALL  36,706  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  

KERR  47,170  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  

KINNEY  3,447  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  

LA SALLE  6,011  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  

LAVACA  19,616  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  1  5.1  

MAVERICK  55,968  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  

MEDINA  46,249  0  0.0  1  2.2  0  0.0  0  0.0  

REAL  3,383  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  

UVALDE  28,047  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  

VAL VERDE  50,499  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  

VICTORIA  89,589  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  

WILSON  46,979  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  

ZAVALA  12,959  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  

 
 

REGIONAL TOTALS 2,596,720  9  0.3  18  0.7  1  0.0  2  0.1  

          

STATEWIDE TOTALS 25,883,999 286  1.1  29  0.1  17  0.1  33  0.1  



HEALTH SERVICE REGION 8 - 2011 
CASES AND RATES (CASES PER 100,000 POPULATION1) 

 
 

  VISA YERSINIOSIS 

COUNTY 2011 POP. CASES RATES CASES RATES 

ATASCOSA  46,605  0  0.0  0  0.0  

BANDERA  21,635  0  0.0  0  0.0  

BEXAR  1,660,689  1  0.1  1  0.1  

CALHOUN  23,500  0  0.0  0  0.0  

COMAL  126,145  0  0.0  0  0.0  

DEWITT  20,617  0  0.0  0  0.0  

DIMMIT  9,688  0  0.0  0  0.0  

EDWARDS  2,216  0  0.0  0  0.0  

FRIO  18,095  0  0.0  0  0.0  

GILLESPIE  26,445  0  0.0  0  0.0  

GOLIAD  7,781  0  0.0  0  0.0  

GONZALES  20,544  0  0.0  0  0.0  

GUADALUPE  133,722  0  0.0  0  0.0  

JACKSON  15,447  0  0.0  0  0.0  

KARNES  16,968  0  0.0  0  0.0  

KENDALL  36,706  0  0.0  0  0.0  

KERR  47,170  0  0.0  0  0.0  

KINNEY  3,447  0  0.0  0  0.0  

LA SALLE  6,011  0  0.0  0  0.0  

LAVACA  19,616  0  0.0  0  0.0  

MAVERICK  55,968  0  0.0  0  0.0  

MEDINA  46,249  0  0.0  0  0.0  

REAL  3,383  0  0.0  0  0.0  

UVALDE  28,047  0  0.0  0  0.0  

VAL VERDE  50,499  0  0.0  0  0.0  

VICTORIA  89,589  0  0.0  2  2.2  

WILSON  46,979  0  0.0  0  0.0  

ZAVALA  12,959  0  0.0  0  0.0  

      

REGIONAL TOTALS 2,596,720  1  0.0  3  0.1  

      

STATEWIDE TOTALS 25,883,999 6  0.0  18  0.1 

 
 

1 DSHS Center for Health Statistics projected 2011 Texas population data http://www.dshs.texas.gov/chs/popdat/st2011_p.shtm accessed 01/25/2013. 
 

http://www.dshs.texas.gov/chs/popdat/st2011_p.shtm

